LGU-DELFIN ALBANO PROCUREMENT MONITORING REPORT AS OF JULY 29, 2021

Code Procurement PMO/ Is this an Mode of Actual Procurement Activity
(PAP) Project End-User Early Procurement Pre-Proc Ads/Post of | Pre-bid Eligibility | Sub/Open of Bid Post Qual Date of BAC Notice of | Contract | Notice to Delivery/
Procurement Conference B Conf Check Bids Evaluation Resolution Award Signing Proceed Completion
Activity? Recommending
Award
COMPLETED PROCUREMENT ACTIVITIES

ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂfﬂm%ﬁmmﬂ@% ool COMPETITIVE

DEFINITION WIRELESS CCTV WW_WMH.O NO BIDDING N/A 1/10/2020 | 9/10/2020 | 4/11/2020 4/11/2020 5/11/2020 | 10/11/2020 16/11/2020 18/11/2020 | 20/11/2020 | 23/11/2020 23122021

INFRASTRUCTURE

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF

UREA FERTILIZERS FARMERS NO NEGOTIATED N/A 4/5/2021 N/A 11/5/2021 11/5/2021 12/512021 | 171512021 19/5/2021 20/5/2021 | 24/5/2021 2612021 28/5/2021
PEOPLE OF

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY

RESCUE EQUIPMENT .wwm__.hﬁo.. NO NEGOTIATED N/A 4/5/2021 N/A 11/5/2021 11/5/2021 12/5/2021 | 28/5/2021 1/6/2021 2/8/2021 14/6/2021 | 16/6/2021 5/712021

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY

DELFIN ALBANO WATER PEOPLE OF COMPETITIVE

SUPPLY SYSTEM (DAWSS) DELFIN NO BIDDING NIA 21/412021 N/A 20/4/2021 29/412021 29/4/2021 4/5/2021 6/5/2021 10/5/2021 | 18/5/2021 | 21/5/2021 11/6/2021

SERVICE CONNECTION AND |ALBANO

|MAINTENANCE

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LABORATORY EQUIPMENTS AT RURAL HEALTH UNIT (RHU)
FYOFLEOF COMPETITIVE

LOT | ULTRASOUND DELFIN NO BIDDING NIA 13/4/2021 3/5/2021 | 21/4/2021 21/4/2021 21/4/2021 4/5/2021 6/5/2021 10/5/2021 | 21/5/2021 | 24/5/2021 29/6/2021
ALBANO
pEOVLE G COMPETITIVE

LOT Il CHEMISTRY ANALYZER |DELFIN NO BIDDING N/A 13/4/2021 3/5/2021 | 21/4/2021 21/4/2021 21/4/2021 | 14/5/2021 18/5/2021 19/5/2021 4/6/2021 9/6/2021 21/6/2021
ALBANO
PEOPLE OF COMPETITIVE

LOT Iil CARDIAC MONITOR DELFIN NO BIDDING N/A 13/4/2021 3/5/2021 | 21/472021 21/412021 21/4/2021 4/5/2021 6/5/2021 10/5/2021 | 21/5/2021 | 24/5/2021 16/6/2021
ALBANO

CONSTRUCTION OF
PEOPLE OF

ADDITIONAL PUBLIC MARKET COMPETITIVE

BLDG OF RAGAN SUR (PHASE m__.mw_nﬂ,__,_o NO BIDDING N/A 10/11/2020 | 18/11/2020] 1/12/2020 112/2020 1122020 | 7M12/2020 9/12/2020 11/12/2020 | 16/12/2020 | 16/12/2020 161612021

1)




ABC (PhP)

Contract Cost _.ﬂ,:E

Inspection &
Acceptance

Total

MOOE

co

Total

MOOE

co

List of Invited Observers

"Date of Receipt of Invitation

Pre-bid
Conf

Eligibility
Check

Sub/Open of
Bids

Bid
Evaluation

Post Qual

Delivery/
Completion/
Acceptance

(If applicable)

Remarks
(Explaining changes
from the APP)

23/2021

2,000,000.00

0.00

2,000,000.00

1,999,000.00

0.00

1,999,000.00

DOMINQUIE SALAS-COA
TEMMY FERNADEZ VIRGINA
J. QUINES  RODEL
CABADDU

2/10/2020

29/10/2020

20/10/2020

30/10/2020

5/11/2020

N/A

N/A

28/5/2021

882,900.00

882,900.00

0.00

882,000.00

DOMINQUIE SALAS-COA
TEMMY FERNADEZ VIRGINA
J.QUINES  RODEL
CABADDU

N/A

5/5/2021

5/5/2021

5/5/2021

12/5/2021

N/A

N/A

5712021

190,000.00

0.00

180,000.00|

189,800.00

0.00

189,800.00

DOMINQUIE SALAS-COA
TEMMY FERNADEZ VIRGINA
J. QUINES  RODEL
CABADDU

N/A

5/5/2021

5/5/2021

5/5/2021

21/5/2021

N/A

N/A

111612021

500,000.00]

0.00

500,000.00

499,915.00

0.00

499,915.00

DOMINQUIE SALAS-COA
TEMMY FERNADEZ VIRGINA
J. QUINES RODEL
CABADDU

N/A

22/412021

22/4/2021

22/4/2021

29/4/2021

N/A

NIA

29/6/2021

1,400,000.00

0.00

1,400,000.00

1,388,000.00

0.00

1,388,000.00

DOMINQUIE SALAS-COA
TEMMY FERNADEZ VIRGINA
J.QUINES RODEL
CABADDU

15/4/2021

15/4/2021

151412021

271412021

N/A

N/A

21/68/2021

1,300,000.00

0.00

1,300,000.00

880,000.00

0.00

880,000.00

DOMINQUIE SALAS-COA
TEMMY FERNADEZ VIRGINA
J.QUINES  RODEL
CABADDU

15/4/2021

15/4/2021

15/4/2021

271412021

N/A

N/A

16/6/2021

300,000.00

0.00

300,000.00

288,000.00

0.00

298,000.00

DOMINQUIE SALAS-COA
TEMMY FERNADEZ VIRGINA
J.QUINES  RODEL
CABADDU

15/4/2021

151412021

15/4/2021

271472021

N/A

N/A

16/6/2021

7,241,000.00

0.00

7,241,000.00

7,236,739.45

0.00

7,236,739.45

DOMINQUIE SALAS-COA
TEMMY FERNADEZ VIRGINA
J.QUINES RODEL

CABADDU

11/11/2020

231112020

23/11/2020

23/11/2020

2/12/2020

N/A

N/A




REPAIR/RENOVATION/REHABI
LITATION OF ANDARAYAN mz»w”mmwﬂz NO oo%mwﬂme_m N/A 14/1/2021 N/A 22/1/2021 22/1/2021 22/1/2021 | 29/1/2021 2/2/2021 3122021 9/2/2021 | 10/2/2021 23/6/2021
BARANGAY HEALTH STATION
REPAIR/RENOVATION/REHABI
LITATION OF SAN ANTONIO M”uﬂﬂm_w,p_o NO nohmmﬂﬂﬁ N/A 14/1/2021 NIA 22/1/2021 22/1/2021 221112021 | 29/1/2021 2/2/2021 3/2/2021 9/2/2021 | 10/2/2021 6/4/2021
BARANGAY HEALTH STATION
REPAIR/IRENOVATION/REHABI
LITATION OF MAUI BARANGAY | BARANGAY NO OOMES I VE N/A 14/112021 NIA 22/1/2021 22/1/2021 22/1/2021 | 29/1/2021 2/2/2021 31212021 9/2/2021 | 10/2/2021 6/4/2021
MAUI BIDDING
HEALTH STATION
REPAIR/RENOVATION/REHABI
LITATION OF SAN JOSE %mﬂ%@ NO noh"_o_um_ﬂ_qu N/A 14/1/2021 N/A 22/1/2021 22/1/2021 22/1/2021 | 29/1/2021 21212021 3/2/2021 9/2/2021 | 10/2/2021 23/6/2021
BARANGAY HEALTH STATION
me%_,ﬂwwz%z%wm:oz AR [TEOTLE OF COMPETITIVE
1
1O MARKET ROAD aq»_o&mfwwwﬂﬁo NO BIDDING N/A 111/2021 | 9/12/2020 | 19/1/2021 19/1/2021 19/1/2021 | 2212021 412/2021 171212021 | 191212021 | 19r2/2021 44512021
STA.1+206) STATION II
CONCRETING OF BARANGAY PEOPLE OF
BAYABO-CALAOCAN FARM-TO: COMPETITIVE
MARKET ROAD (STA0+831- m__mw”u‘o NO BIDDING 18/11/2020 111112021 | 91122020 | 19/1/2021 19/1/2021 19/1/2021 | 21212021 41212021 171212021 | 19/2/2021 | 191212021 28/4/2021
STA.1+206) STATION i
Total Alloted Budget of Procurement Activities
Total Contract Price of Procurement Actitvites Conducted
Total Savings (Total Alloted Budget - Total Contract Price)
ON-GOING PROCUREMENT ACTIVITIES
CONSTRUCTION OF SAN
ANTONIO POTABLE WATER m””ﬂﬂww,pa NO oo__w,___o_um_ﬂmc_m NIA 201212020 | enr2021 | 1emi2021 | 1er2021 | 1emzozt | 250112021 271112021 2812021 | 822021 | 15202021
SYSTEM (PWS) LEVEL Il
CONSTRUCTION OF BAYABO
POTABLE WATER SYSTEM  |DARANGAY NO COMET Ve NIA 20/112/2020 | 6/1/2021 | 18/1/2021 18/1/2021 18/1/2021 | 25/1/2021 27112021 28/1/2021 | 81212021 | 15212021
BAYABO BIDDING
(PWS) LEVEL Il
CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-  |BARANGAY COMPETITNE
PURPOSE HALL (CHILD CALINAOAN NO BIDONG NI/A 2001212020 | 6/1/2021 | 18/1/2021 18/1/2021 18/1/2021 | 25/1/2021 271112021 28/1/2021 | 822021 | 117212021
DEVELOPMENT CENTER) SUR
CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-  |LGU COMPETITIVE
PURPOSE HALL (PHASE 1) EMPLOVEES NO BIDOING N/A 20112/2020 | 6/1/2021 | 18/1/2021 18/1/2021 18/1/2021 | 25/1/2021 27/1/2021 28/1/2021 | 8/2/2021 | 11/2/2021




23/6/2021

270,000.00

0.00

270,000.00

269,600.74

0.00

289,600.74

DOMINQUIE SALAS-COA
TEMMY FERNADEZ VIRGINA
J. QUINES RODEL
CABADDU

NIA

15/1/2021

151172021

15/1/2021

25/1/2021

N/A

NIA

6412021

270,000.00

0.00

270,000.00

269,600.74

0.00

269,600.74

DOMINQUIE SALAS-COA
TEMMY FERNADEZ VIRGINA
J. QUINES RODEL
CABADDU

N/A

15/1/2021

15/1/2021

15/1/2021

250172021

N/A

N/A

6/4f2021

270,000.00

0.00

270,000.00

269,600.74

0.00

269,600.74

DOMINQUIE SALAS-COA
TEMMY FERNADEZ VIRGINA
J. QUINES RODEL
CABADDU

NIA

15/1/2021

15/1/2021

15/1/2021

25/1/2021

N/A

N/A

23/6/2021

270,000.00

0.00

270,000.00

269,600.74

0.00

269,600.74

DOMINQUIE SALAS-COA
TEMMY FERNADEZ VIRGINA
J. QUINES RODEL
CABADDU

N/A

15/1/2021

15/1/2021

156/1/2021

25M1/2021

N/A

NIA

4/5/2021

4,803,000.00

0.00

4,803,000.00

4,795,500.00

0.00

4,795,500.00

DOMINQUIE SALAS-COA
TEMMY FERNADEZ VIRGINA
J. QUINES RODEL
CABADDU

17122020

121112021

121172021

12/1/2021

271112021

N/A

N/A

28/412021

5,000,000.00

0.00

5,000,000.00

4,996,000.00

0.00

4,996,000.00

DOMINQUIE SALAS-COA
TEMMY FERNADEZ VIRGINA
J.QUINES = RODEL
CABADDU

1112/2020

12/1/2021

12/1/2021

12/1/2021

27172021

N/A

N/A

24,696,900.00

189,800.00

24,507,100.00

3,000,000.00

0.00

3,000,000.00

2,996,100.69

0.00

2,996,109.69

DOMINQUIE SALAS-COA
TEMMY FERNADEZ VIRGINA
J. QUINES RODEL
CABADDU

221122020,

12/1/2021

121172021

12/1/2021

19/1/2021

N/A

N/A

3,220,000.00

0.00

3,220,000.00

3,214,535.20

0.00

3,214,535.20

DOMINQUIE SALAS-COA
TEMMY FERNADEZ VIRGINA
J. QUINES RODEL
CABADDU

22/12/2020

12/1/2021

121112021

12/1/2021

19112021

N/A

N/A

1,489,955.74

0.00

1,499,955.74

1,498,955.74

0.00

1,498,955.74

DOMINQUIE SALAS-COA
TEMMY FERNADEZ VIRGINA
J. QUINES RODEL
CABADDU

2211212020

120112021

121172021

12/1/2021

19/1/2021

N/A

N/A

1,500,000.00

0.00

1,500,000.00

1,499,500.00

0.00

1,499,500.00

DOMINQUIE SALAS-COA
TEMMY FERNADEZ VIRGINA
J.QUINES RODEL
CABADDU

221122020

121172021

12/1/2021

121172021

19/1/2021

N/A

N/A




5,000,000.00

0.00

5,000,000.00

4,995,000.00

0.00

DOMINQUIE SALAS-COA
TEMMY FERNADEZ VIRGINA
J. QUINES RODEL
CABADDU

11/2/2021

11312021

1/3/2021

1/3/2021

10/3/2021

NIA

N/A

10,000,000.00

0.00

10,000,000.00

9,993,000.00

0.00

DOMINQUIE SALAS-COA
TEMMY FERNADEZ VIRGINA
J.QUINES RODEL
CABADDU

117212021

1/32021

11372021

11312021

10/3/2021

N/A

N/A

8,069,598.00

0.00

8,069,598.00

8,064,598.00

0.00

DOMINQUIE SALAS-COA
TEMMY FERNADEZ VIRGINA
J. QUINES RODEL
CABADDU

18/2/2021

1/3/2021

11312021

10/3/2021

10/3/2021

N/A

N/A

0.00

200,000.00

198,500.00

0.00

DOMINQUIE SALAS-COA
TEMMY FERNADEZ VIRGINA
J. QUINES RODEL
CABADDU

N/A

18/5/2021

18/5/2021

18/5/2021

28/5/2021

N/A

N/A

208,243.78

209,243.78

0.00

208,418.48

208,418.48

DOMINQUIE SALAS-COA
TEMMY FERNADEZ VIRGINA
J.QUINES  RODEL
CABADDU

NIA

18/5/2021

18/5/2021

18/5/2021

28/5/2021

N/A

N/A

104,599,697.52

55,103,774.52




ROAD CONCRETING OF
BARANGAY PROPER ZONE 4
SHELTER OF BARANGAY [PEOPLE OF compETTIVE
4 MAUI (STA 0+000-STA. W__.mw‘”__,_.-,_o NO BIDDING 1122021 11/2/2021 | 19/02/2021| 3/3/2021 332021 31312021 16/3/2021 18/3/2021 191312021 25/3/2021 261312021
0+180)AND CONSTRUCTION
OF RETAINIG WALL (STA.
0+180-STA. 0+280)
CONCRETING OF BARANGAY
BAYABO-CALAOCAN FARM TO |PEOPLE OF COMPETITIVE
MARKET ROAD (STA. 0+000- |DELFIN NO BIDDING 11212021 11/2/2021 | 19/02/2021| 3/3/2021 3132021 3372021 16/3/2021 181312021 19/3/2021 251312021 26/3/2021
STA. 0+185 & STA. 1+800-STA. |ALBANO
1+885)
CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-
PURPOSE HALL OF PEOPLE OF COMPETITIVE
BARANGAY RAGAN DELFIN NO BIDDING 1212021 171212021 251212021 97372021 9/3/2021 9/3/2021 16/3/2021 18/372021 19/3/2021 25/3/2021 261312021
SUR(MULTI-PURPOSE HALL 2 |ALBANO
)
Hmﬂﬂ”ﬁhﬁm%ﬁoﬂnﬂ RAGAN TERESEOF COMPETITIVE
SUR-SAN JUAN-SAN ANTONIOA M__ww”_ﬁ_o NO BIDDING N/A 171512021 N/A 25/5/2021 25/512021 26/5/2021 4/6/2021 9/6/2021 11/612021 21/6/2021 22612021
SAN JOSE-VILLA LUZ
SB
REPAIR OF SB SECRETARY SECRETARY COMPETITIVE
AND DAWSS OFFICE AND DAWSS NO BIDDING NIA 17/5/2022 NIA 251512021 25/5/2021 26/5/2022 4/8/2021 9/6/2021 11/612021 21/6/2022 | 22/6/2022
PERSONNEL
Total Alloted Budget of On-going Procurement Activities
Prepared by: Recommended for Approval by: APPROVED:

:Qf. R : \ _
CHARI A. BARUT mka@ﬁ<I»MWC.—.>< ARD P. CO

BAC Secretariat BAC Chairperson Procuring Entity




